## RELATIONS WITH EDUCATIONAL ACCREDITATION AGENCIES

GK (LOCAL)

The College District shall maintain accreditation with the Southern Association of Colleges and Schools Commission on Colleges (SACSCOC). The College District shall maintain other national and/or state approvals and/or accreditations as required for specific programs.

## SUBSTANTIVE CHANGE

The College District shall comply with all policies and standards established by the Southern Association of Colleges and Schools Commission on Colleges (SACSCOC). Further, in accordance with the Substantive Change Policies and Procedures established by SACSCOC, the College District shall notify SACSCOC of any substantive changes, and when required, seek approval prior to initiating the change.